
Direct Costs By Program**
Masters in Education

Masters in Business Administration (education centers)

eMBA & Cyber Security - Military $555

eMBA Civilian $720

Masters in Criminal Justice

Masters in Creative Writing

Masters in Theology

Masters in Social Work

Masters in Cyber Security

Masters in Human Services

Education Specialist - Education/Social Services

Masters in International and Experential Business Administration $720

Masters of Psychology $650

Navy Pace Grad

*Tuition increases annually

** Not all graduate programs are available at all Education Center locations, online, or at University Campus

Indirect Costs*
Books

Room & Board**

Personal

Travel

Total
*The indirect costs listed here are estimates; actual costs will vary from student to student
**Estimated average of living expenses for housing and food

Other Fees & Deposits
Admission / Application Fee 

Masters in Education Portfolio or Exam Reading Fee

International Credential Evaluation Fee

Graduation Fee (regardless of participation in commencement)

Certificate Fee

Replacement Diploma

ID or Food Card Replacement

Official Transcripts - Electronic

Official Transcripts - Paper

Rush / Overnight Delivery

Resident Parking Decal (Includes $4.25 sales tax)

Non-Resident Parking Decal (Includes $2.29 sales tax)

Technology Fee (per online course)

$590

2019-2020 WorldWide Tuition & Fees

Graduate
Tuition Per Credit Hour*

$495

$555

$1,062

$630

$495

$510

$770

$555

$690

$570

Year
$704

$10,738

$1,810

$14,314

$80

$125

$235

$65

$60

$30

$65

$30

$25

$10

$32

$15

$25



Dual enrollment per credit hour (for high school students)

Research Fee (per hour-accounts over 5 years old)

Returned Check Fee (varies depending on amount)

Cost of Attendance* Semester Year
Tuition & $3,648 $7,296
Books $352 $704
Room & Board** $5,369 $10,738
Personal $905 $1,810
Travel $531 $1,062
Total $10,805 $21,610

*The Cost of Attendance budget is based on federal guidelines and is used to determine financial aid 
eligibility; tuition costs may vary
**Estimated average of living expenses for housing and food

Max by state

Max by state

$125


