2019-2020 WorldWide Tuition & Fees Graduate

Direct Costs By Program**	Tuition Per Credit Hour*
Masters in Education	\$495
Masters in Business Administration (education centers)	\$555
eMBA & Cyber Security - Military	\$555
eMBA Civilian	\$720
Masters in Criminal Justice	\$590
Masters in Creative Writing	\$630
Masters in Theology	\$495
Masters in Social Work	\$510
Masters in Cyber Security	\$770
Masters in Human Services	\$555
Education Specialist - Education/Social Services	\$690
Masters in International and Experential Business Administration	\$720
Masters of Psychology	\$650
Navy Pace Grad	\$570

^{*}Tuition increases annually

^{**} Not all graduate programs are available at all Education Center locations, online, or at University Campus

Indirect Costs*	Year
Books	\$704
Room & Board**	\$10,738
Personal	\$1,810
Travel	\$1,062
Total	\$14,314

^{*}The indirect costs listed here are estimates; actual costs will vary from student to student

^{**}Estimated average of living expenses for housing and food

Other Fees & Deposits	
Admission / Application Fee	\$80
Masters in Education Portfolio or Exam Reading Fee	\$125
International Credential Evaluation Fee	\$235
Graduation Fee (regardless of participation in commencement)	\$65
Certificate Fee	\$65
Replacement Diploma	\$30
ID or Food Card Replacement	\$25
Official Transcripts - Electronic	\$15
Official Transcripts - Paper	\$10
Rush / Overnight Delivery	\$32
Resident Parking Decal (Includes \$4.25 sales tax)	\$60
Non-Resident Parking Decal (Includes \$2.29 sales tax)	\$30
Technology Fee (per online course)	\$25

Dual enrollment per credit hour (for high school students)	\$125
Research Fee (per hour-accounts over 5 years old)	Max by state
Returned Check Fee (varies depending on amount)	Max by state

Cost of Attendance*	Semester	Year
Tuition &	\$3,648	\$7,296
Books	\$352	\$704
Room & Board**	\$5,369	\$10,738
Personal	\$905	\$1,810
Travel	\$531	\$1,062
Total	\$10,805	\$21,610

^{*}The Cost of Attendance budget is based on federal guidelines and is used to determine financial aid eligibility; tuition costs may vary

^{**}Estimated average of living expenses for housing and food